POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current	Renort	No
Current	nepur	INO.

61 /

2018

Date:

November 7th 2018

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Execution of conditional contract to deliver Mikrus equipment to Shenhua Logistics Group Corporation Ltd of China

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

The Management Board of Famur S.A. (the "Company") announces that today, on November 7th 2018, the Company as the Seller and Shenhua Logistics Group Corporation Limited of Beijing, China, as the Buyer have signed a conditional contract for the delivery of Mikrus equipment for underground mining of thin coal seams (the "Contract").

The detailed terms and conditions of the Contract, including the scope of delivery, will be defined by the Parties in the Schedules to the Contract, covering technical and commercial matters (the "Schedules"). The Contract will become effective once the Parties finally approve the Schedules, which will be announced promptly by the Company in a separate report.

The value of the Contract is expected to reach approximately EUR 16.6m, but the precise amount will depend on the final scope of delivery agreed between the Parties.

The other terms and conditions of the Contract do not differ materially from the terms and conditions commonly applied in contracts of such type.

	(full issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)	
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)	
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)		
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)	

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
November 7th 2018	Adam Toborek	Vice-President of the Management Board	
November 7th 2018	Bartosz Bielak	Vice President of the Management Board, Chief Strategy and Development Officer	